

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Crl Misc. Case No. 1128 of 2026

Present: Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 07 Dated: 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the case.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment of hearing.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Council is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Hence, the hearing is adjourned this day.

CD is produced. CD be returned and call for CD before the date fixed.

Let the TCR be returned to the Ld. Trial Court with a direction to resend the TCR before the date fixed.

To 11.06.2026 for hearing the case.

DA to comply.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.